During Round 31 of the Ngai Tahu Fund, 44 applications were received seeking a total of $643,429.50. The Ngai Tahu Funds Committee at

App ID

002246
002255
002260

002261
002263
002264

002265

002266
002267
002268
002269
002272
002277

002278

ngaitahufund

SUPPORTING NGAITAHUTANGA

Successful Applicants — Round 31 (September 2021)

their meeting on Friday 5" November, approved 36 applications to the amount of $383,207.

Applicant

Tilley, Sonia Linda
Manning, Michel

Te Uruao Education and
Research Consultancy Ltd
Toy, Suzanne Mary
Paemanu Charitable Trust

Te Toi Huarewa (Charitable
Trust)
Heenan, Mary Elizabeth

Wakefield, Benita Waina
Drake, Bryan Douglas
Hislop, Emma

Horomaka Productions Ltd
Symons, Alison Maree

Tait, Maria Elizabeth Riti
Hinetaumai
Te Runanga o Ngati Waewae

Sponsor

Duley, Stefan Leslie
Hopkinson, Richard Paul
Prendergast-Tarena, Eruera
Ropata

Reuben, Tania Cheryl
Hutchinson, Lonnie Rosely

Te Aika-Puanaki, Henare Te
Kotuku
Heenan, Samuel David

Zimmerman, Clifford Arthur |
Meads, Briar Jane

Bailey, Tiri Maria

Tikao, Kelly Waiana

Mitchell, Cheryl Kaye Descima
Manning, Michel

Hutana, Hamiria Mere

ProjectTitle

Te Mahi Toi o Tipuna
Manning Whanau Reunion
Kaupapa Waka and Education

Waaka Whanau Reunion
Paemanu: Tauraka Toi (Mahi Toi Project)
Nga Mataiwi Annual Haka Festival 2021

Witness to History: Faith, Love, Courage and
Sacrifice

Te Hikoi a Wekepiri o Wiremu Wakefield
Stubbersfield Whanau Hui

Research for Short Story Collection

Bird Like Men show video art

Whanaunui Kotahitanga

Kaiapoi 56 Tuini Pihawai Land Owners Hui

Fusion Wananga

Approved
Amount
5000.00

4370.00
10000.00

5000.00
29640.00
10000.00

5000.00

5000.00
5000.00
4000.00
15000.00
4000.00
4000.00

20000.00



App ID Applicant Sponsor ProjectTitle Approved

Amount
002279 Ngai Tahu ki Tauranga Moana  Briggs, Hohepaturunga Whakanui i te Rua Tekau Tau - Taonga 5000.00
Pdranga
002281 Ngai Tahu Iwi i Poihakena Simpson, Angeleau Liv Buildingg the Whanau - Ngai Tahu Iwi | 4770.00
Incorporated Poihakena
002282 Stoneley, Liam Tamati Allen McLean-Smith, Dardanelle Whakapapa Wanaka 5000.00
Margaret
002284 Te Rananga o Ngati Waewae Hutana, Hamiria Mere Rongoa Maori ki te Tai o Poutini (Traditional  15000.00
Ancient Maori Therapy)
002285 Te Runanga o Kaikoura McConchie, Clinton Alexander 30 Year Reunion - Takahanga Marae 5000.00
002286 Te Runanga o Kaikoura McConchie, Clinton Alexander Padrakau Whakapapa Hikoi 20000.00
002289 Kai Tahu ki Otaki Charitable Stirling, Amiria Eileen Taukehu  Hikoi ki Arowhenua 5000.00
Trust Cazna
002290 Kira, Julie Hawkins, Martin Joseph Nga Tapuwae o Te Whanau Meri Pi Ackers 4500.00
002291 Te Paht o Aio Nuku Tipa, Karen Lee Takata Moeraki 25000.00
002292 Feary, Ann-Cherie Gray, Adie Kataraina Celebrating 100 years of Tatehuarewa 5000.00
002293 Te Paht o Aio Nuku Mihaere, Tiana Amiria Mana Rakatahi ki Moeraki 17500.00
002294 Onuku Rananga Inc. Soc. Tikao, Clayton Glenn Takapuneke - Palisade Entrance Feature 23000.00
002298 Gray, Adie Kataraina Feary, Ann-Cherie Manawatu Whakapapa Noho 5000.00
002299 Murchie, Alistair Mcgregor Williams, Marianna Ngawara Rehu Murchie Hui Wanaka 5000.00
002300 King, Cheryl lvy King, Te Wera Edwin Toitd Te Whanau 5000.00
002301 Harmon, Jacob Henare Lenihan, Shaun Te Marino Hera Hopkinson Whanau Hui 5000.00
Matthew
002302 Te Taumutu Runanga Brown, Elizabeth Rowellyn Improving surrounding environment to 14927.00
prepare for the construction of Te Repo o
Papatahora
002303 Te Kokowai Mareikura o Kimura, Tawhai Wikitoria Te Kokomuka Kakahu 20000.00
Matangireia
002304 NAIA Roberts, Gregory Monahan He Korero - Mako 30000.00
002305 Williams, Marianna Ngawara Whiterod, Amiria Kororia Bradshaw Whanau Whakapapa Hikoi 5000.00

002307 Webber, Joanne Art Elkington, Roma Hoera Turi Maunganui Elkington Whanau Wananga 2500.00



002308 NAIA Roberts, Gregory Monahan He Korero - Kurt 30000.00



